RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING SUPPORT **OF GEORGIA HIGHLANDS MEDICAL SERVICES**

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council feel that Georgia Highlands Medical Services provides essential and valuable medical and health services to the residents of Cartersville, Bartow County, and the surrounding communities; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cartersville supports the activities of Georgia Highlands Medical Services in our community; and

WHEREAS, Georgia Highlands Medical Services is in the process of growing and doubling its provision of family practice and mental health services in our community; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cartersville is pleased to offer its support to Georgia Highlands Medical Services' request for funding from the Bureau of Primary Health Care to aid in their provision of services to our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, IN THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor, on behalf of the City of Cartersville, is hereby authorized to execute the letter attached as Exhibit "A" hereto, in support of Georgia Highlands Medical Services' request for funding from the Bureau of Primary Health Care.

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, this _____ day of ______, 2022.

ATTEST:

/s/______ Julia Drake, City Clerk City of Cartersville, Georgia

/s/ Matthew J. Santini, Mayor City of Cartersville, Georgia